

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0844 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 6/29/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

**On agenda:** 8/8/2023 **Final action:** 8/8/2023

**Title:** Commission District(s): 3, 6 and 7

To Reclass 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grant Match for District 7

Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
7/31/2023	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
7/25/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
7/18/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

**SUBJECT:** 

**Commission District(s):** 3, 6 and 7

To Reclass 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grant Match for District 7

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2475

#### **PURPOSE:**

To reclass \$73,434.29 for 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grants match from District 7 Reserve for Appropriations account 09310.579002.272.0000.0000 to District 7 Parks Bond Fund account.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grants were approved by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners on 5/23/2023. This agenda will reclass the matching funds for the District 7 allocation, totaling \$73,434.29, from the District 7 Reserve for Appropriations account 09130.579002.272.0000.0000 to the District 7 2001 Parks Bond Fund account as detailed below:

<u>Grant</u>	<u>Original Agenda</u>	<u>Amount</u>
2023 Park Pride Flat Shoals Park Grant	2023-0474	\$45,000.00
2023 Park Pride NH Scott Park Grant	2023-0536	\$19,684.29

File #: 2023-0844, Version: 1						
2023 Park Pride Shoal Creek I Park Grant	2023-0537	\$8.750.00				

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Decrease the District 7 Reserve for Appropriations account 09310.579002.272.0000.0000 by \$73,434.29. \$73,434.29 match to be funded by District 7 2001 Parks Bond Fund account.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the reclass of \$73,434.29 for 2023 Park Pride Building Communities Grants match from District 7 Reserve for Appropriations account 09310.579002.272.0000.0000 to District 7 Parks Bond Fund account; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.